508640835 07/09/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI349441

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Omniscience (ABC), LL	.C		08/01/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Omniscience Strategies Corporation			
Street Address:	1603 Capitol Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 413A			
City:	Cheyenne			
State/Country:	WYOMING			
Postal Code:	82001			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Patent Number:		367171		
		699145		
		331787		
		035593		
PCT Number:	US	1649662		
	be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent wards and a sent wards and a sent wards and a sent wards and a sent wards a sent wards and a sent wards a sent w	via US Mail.	
Email:	req			
	: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	P.C			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	P.C). Box 2938 Ineapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.C Min			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	P.C Min	ineapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	P.C Min	6506.000001		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P.C Min	6506.000001 Kasie Lang		

source=6506_CorptoCorpAssignmentSIGNED#page1.tiff	
source=6506_CorptoCorpAssignmentSIGNED#page2.tiff	
source=6506_CorptoCorpAssignmentSIGNED#page3.tiff	
source=6506_CorptoCorpAssignmentSIGNED#page4.tiff	
source=6506_CorptoCorpAssignmentSIGNED#page5.tiff	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rece	ord the attached docum	nents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Omniscience (ABC), LLC	Name:	Omniscience Strategies Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street	1603 Capitol Avenue	
[]Yes [X]No	Address:	Suite 413A	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City:	Cheyenne	
Execution Date(s): <u>August 1, 2023</u>	State/Province:	WY	
	Zip:	82001	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country:	United States of America	
 [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other 	Additional name(□Yes ⊠ N	(s) & address(es) attached? No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This docu A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes [X]No 		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) 3. Patent No.(s)	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>0.00</u>		
Name: <u>David D'Zurilla</u> Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 371-2140 Docket Number: <u>6506.000001</u> Email Address: <u>request@slwip.com</u>	 []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19- 0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 		
	Authorized U	Jser Name: <u>David D'Zurilla</u>	
9. Signature:		- 4	
David D'Zurilla/Reg. No. 36,776	/ Signature	Jul 9, 2024	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 067937 FRAME: 0869

EXHIBIT 6.2 (ii)

TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made as of August 1, 2023, by and between Omniscience (ABC), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Seller"), as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Omniscience Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Omniscience Strategies Corporation, a Wyoming corporation ("Buyer"). Seller and Buyer are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 1, 2023, (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used without definitions herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed to sell to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to acquire from Seller, all of Seller's rights, title and interest in all patents and patent applications owned by Seller, including those patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached herein ("<u>Assigned Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents to Buyer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer agree as follows:

1. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Buyer, and its lawful successors and assigns, the Seller's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all rights to the inventions described or claimed therein, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority therefrom, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues, thereof and Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for any invention disclosed and claimed in any Assigned Patent to Buyer, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

2. Seller further assign to Buyer all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future actions, causes of action and rights to recover damages or payments (including lost profits), for infringement or misappropriations of any Assigned Patent, as well as the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits related to any Assigned Patent.

3. This Patent Assignment Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Patent Assignment Agreement shall not be deemed to limit, enlarge or extinguish any obligation of Seller or Buyer under the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of which obligations shall survive the delivery of this Patent Assignment Agreement in accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and that to the extent there is any conflict between this Patent Assignment Agreement and the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

4. This Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SMRH:479656388.1

Exhibit 6.2 (ii)

PATENT REEL: 067937 FRAME: 0870

SELLER:

BUYER:

Omniscience (ABC), LLC, a California limited liability company, as Assignee for the Benefit

of Creditors of Omniscience Corporation

BUSK. By:

Name: H. Michael Hogan

Title: Manager

Omniscience Strategies Corporation, a Wyoming corporation

By:_____

Name: Sunil Rawat

Title: President

SELLER:

Omniscience (ABC), LLC, a California limited liability company, as Assignee for the Benefit

of Creditors of Omniscience Corporation

By:_____

Name: H. Michael Hogan

Title: Manager

BUYER:

Omniscience Strategies Corporation, a Wyoming corporation

By: 5- Round

Name: Sunil Rawat

Title: President

Schedule A To Patent Assignment Agreement

Assigned Patents

- SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MACHINE LEARNING BASED CONTENT EXTRACTION FROM DOCUMENT IMAGES –US Patent US10867171B1 granted Dec 2020. This is for MegaOCR end-to-end process.
- SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY ASSISTED FORM DATA CAPTURE, US Patent US10699145B1 granted Jun 2020. This is for augmented reality data capture for financial services use cases. You saw this at work in our demo.
- DISTRIBUTED STORYTELLING FRAMEWORK FOR INTELLIGENCE ANALYSIS –US Patent US10331787B2, granted June 2019. Massive graph mining and path-finding for finding rare and nascent events and associations. Used for investment identification, non-credit risk monitoring, etc.
- DISTRIBUTED DRONE FLIGHT PATH BUILDER SYSTEM –US Patent US10035593B2, granted June 2018. Massive scale vehicle routing problem.

Pending Patents

- SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESCRIPTIVE MACHINE LEARNING BASED UNDERWRITING -Closed application filed Aug 2019. This is for end-to-end process of machine learning based underwriting.
- EVENT CATEGORIZATION AND KEY PROSPECT IDENTIFICATION FROM STORYLINES –Application WO2017040632A2. This is for identifying investment prospects from storylines generated by combining patents, tweets, reddit posts and other data sources

SMRH:479656388.1

Exhibit 6.2 (ii)

PATENT REEL: 067937 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 07/09/2024